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Q4600 (Q1). We woyld now like you to answer some questions an fogd hygiene and safety. Please look at the list of Table1
different typed of food poisoning below; which had yot heard of beforé today?

Base: All UK Adults 16+
This Question Was Weighted To The General Population

Presence of chil-
Gender Age Region dren in housshold Income
Northern  Scot- North North York- Mid- South East South-
Tota Male Femde 1624 253¢ 3544 4554 556465+ Engand Ivdnd Tand Wales Ead Wed e lands WeN Ergand London e Yes No  Low Middle Upper

Unweighted Base 4540 2142 2398 596 873 828 712 622 909 3753 208 383 192 191 483 284 695 410 418 582 690 724 3816 365 815 857

Weighted Base 4540 2181 2359 557 757 862 750 684 930 3794 185 391 214 197 511 369 727 388 421 551 630 768 3772 420 835 722

Samonella 4163 1943 2219 436 643 792 721 666 905 3482 129 360 188 174 472 347 ~ 667 362 386 490 583 665 3497 360 781 691
92% 8% 8w Tew 8 O2%  Obw o1 o7 92% 96% 92% 88% 88% 92% 94% 92% 93%  92% 89%  93% 87% 93% "86% 9% So%

B D DEF DEF  DEF MT v X

E-Coli 4087 1913 2174 376 639 788 720 663 900 3411 130 358 185 176 452 335 655 353 383 485 572 654 3433 346 773 678
90% 8B% 9 61 84w ol B6% 91 o7  90% 96% 91% 87% 89% B88% 91% Q0% 91%  91%  88%  91% 85% 91% 82% 93%  94%

B D DE DEF DEF Mot v X X

Norovirus 3352 1488 1864 236 478 649 801 2828 83 288 150 130 373 278 552 322 343 354 478 503 2849 257 634 583
e 88 %000 "B Lo 78 Bloe G "Bhw - 7dw 62% 74% 70% 66% 13% 5% ¢ Z 81% 64% 76% 66% T6% 61% 6% 81%

B D DE DE DEF DEFG  KNT KT KT T KNT JKLMNOT JKLMNOT KNT v X X

Listeria 3206 1406 1800 122 397 = 633 636 618 = 800 2671 96 286 150 132 366 270 534 290 = 320 343 = 417 456 2750 251 633 558
T1% T 64% © 76% 22% 52%  73% 85% 90% _86%  70% 7% 736 T0% 61% 7L T qd% 9% 6% 6%  66% 59% 73% 60% 76%  11%

B D DE DEF DEFG DEF T T T U TU JTU v X X

Botulism 3099 1436 1664 96 348 576 618 622 840 2601 82 275 139 125 = 348 259 494 270 311 347 436 404 2695 243 605 540
68% ~ 66%  71% 17% 46% 61% _82% 91% _00%  69% 6l% "70% TBS5% 3% e8% /3% 68% 10% | 74% "63% 69% 53% o TSE% 3% 7%

B D DE DEF DEFG DEFG T KNT v X

Campylobacter 1267 522 745 69 166 209 235 237 351 1053 26 117 68 77 151 117 207 120 106 125 151 164 1103 101 262 228
28% 24% 3% 12% 2% 24% 31% “35% _38%  28% 19% “30% 32% 39% 29% 32% 20% 31% 25% 23%  24% 21% 29% 24% 3%  32%

B D D DEF DEF DEFG T K K JkasTu K~ KT KT v X X

Baillus Cereus 582 275 307 64 103 119 82 102 111 = 491 14 44 34 22 67 50 99 49 61 66 76 88 494 44 112 95
13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 14% 11% 15% 12%  13% 10% 11% 16% 11% 13% 13% 14% 13%  15% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 13%

Clostridium Perfringens 542 211 331 25 76 97 93 114 138 459 1 50 22 33 58 58 76 54 47 62 71 87 455 41 126 103
12% "10% 1% 4% 10%  ite 1% 17 1sw  12% 8% 13% 10% 17% 11% 16% 10% 14%  11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% ~15% 14%

None of these 242 144 99 81 69 43 7 14 18 195 5 23 12 25 19 32 19 6 35 37 49 193 28 31 14

% 1% 4% _ 14% _ 9% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% % 6% 6% 6% 5% %
c EFGHI  FGHI  GHI JLoQs

Sigma 9337 11203 1503 2919 3906 3728 3621 4864 17191 577 1796 960 882 2311 1743 3316 1839 ~ 1973 2306 2821 = 3071 = 17469 1671 3956 3490

asbos 33806 18080 3000 3% 4030 “4b7os 530% ‘D% TASke  4orv 450w 44% 44706 45306 4o dbev 47w |deov 419w 4abw 400 acde ‘S5bv “47d% 403
Columns Tested (5% Tisk Tevel) = BIC - DIETFIGTRIT = JIKILININTOTPTQIRTSTTTO = VIV = XIV)

Overlap formulae used.
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Base: All UK Adults 16+
This Question Was Weighted To The General Population

Q4600 (Q1). We would now like

yo
different types of

U to answer some questions on

foad hygi
food poisoning below; which had yot

ene and safety. Please look at the list of
eard of beforé today?

- Aware of
Cities campylobacter
Birming- Edin- Liver- Man- N ottin- She- uth-
Total  Befas  ham~ Brighton Bristol Cardiff burgh Glasjow Leeds pool  London chester casle Norwich gham Plymouth ffied ampton  Yes No
) () © ) (E) [G] ©) (H) [0} Q) (K) L) (M) N) ©) ®) Q ®) €] m
Unweighted Base 4540 155 175 50 81 80 63 123 98 88 641 201 86 93 87 a1 7 73 1409 3131
Weighted Base 4540 106 176* 3 69+ 86+ 4 125* 125¢ 87 576 218 77 88+ 76+ 407 102+ 66+ 1267 3273
samonella 4163 89 152 32 65 74 43 113 120 74 499 198 70 81 70 38 88 56 1249 2013
% 84w 8% BB S3%  @ew ol Ol G 8a% B Slw  Ol%  S%%  Ga%  Baw &% Bow 9% 8%
E-Coli 4087 90 148 31 62 71 43 112 113 68 495 194 71 79 68 36 89 56 1243 2844
9% B4%  Tedw  Bme 8% 86 olw %% Tolw  7e%  Be%  Tewe 0% Q0% 8%  B% & Bdw o e
Norovirus 3352 62 119 27 53 55 35 85 88 55 348 162 50 73 49 33 82 45 1181 2171
74%  59%  67%  84%  7/%  64%  74%  68%  71%  63%  60%  74%  64% _ 82" 64%  B2%  80%  68%  93%  66%
K K FIKMO K T
Listeria 3206 72 111 24 53 51 39 82 %2 51 339 154 a7 67 50 21 78 34 1174 2032
71%  68%  63% 5%  76% 59 65%  74%  59%  59% 71%  62%  76%  65%  6/%  76%  51%  93%  62%
KR FIKMR KR KR KR T
Botulism 3099 65 98 25 53 46 38 80 79 49 332 139 47 54 51 19 73 36 1165 1935
68% 61% 56% 7% T7% 54% 80% 64% 63% 56% 58% 64% 61% 62% 68% 46% 1% 55% 92% 59%
FIKR FIKR T
Campylobacter 1267 16 47 6 2 28 17 35 39 20 118 71 20 20 2 7 28 17 1267
2% 1% 2 1% 3G 3w e e 3 2 2% PJe e 2% 2w 16 2% 2% 100
Bacillus Cereus 582 10 35 3 8 14 7 14 19 13 63 32 11 2 9 2 8 312 270
13% % 20% B ale dew  abw  dlw 1% T Dl Thwe  Taw | JBw 1% G D 13w e 8%
Clostridium Perfringens 542 5 20 3 12 6 9 12 15 10 56 30 10 12 12 18 10 a17 125
12% 4% 11% 11% 18% % 19% 9% 12% 11% 10% 14% 13% 14% 16% % 18% 14% S_Br% 4%
None of these 242 5 8 * 3 10 3 6 4 9 43 12 3 3 2 12 4 - 242
5% % a% 1% 5%  12% 6% 2% % 10% % 6% 5% 3% % % 1% 6% - I
sigma 20541 414 737 152 333 355 234 538 568 349 2204 992 330 414 334 165 490 266 8008 12533
4520  389%  419%  470%  4B2%  412%  492%  431%  456%  400%  398%  456%  428%  470%  440%  409%  480%  404%  632%  383%
TOpOioNS oIS Teste fevel
Overlap formulae used. * small base; * very smal nder 30) ieligible for sig testing
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Q4605 (Q2). Thinking for a moment about Campylobacter specificall
Base: All UK Adults 16+

This Question Was Weighted To The General Population

nly one from the list below.

Gender

Iy, what o you understand to be the main source
of Campylobacter food poisoning? Please select ol

Presence of chil-
Age Region dren in housshold Income
Northern  Scot- North North York- Mid- South Eastof South-
Total Male Female 16-24 2534 3544 4554 556465+ England Ireland land Wales ast West shire lands West England London —east Yes No Low Middle Upper
@w ® © ©® & " © [0} (] ® O o N © @ Q@ ® ©® M O ) w X M @
Unweighted Base 4540 2142 2398 596 873 828 712 622 909 3753 208 383 192 191 483 284 695 410 418 582 690 724 3816 365 815 857
Weighted Base 4540 2181 2359 557 757 862 750 684 930 3794 135 391 214 197 511 369 727 388 421 551 630 768 3772 420 835 722
Chicken/Poultry 655 319 336 920 103 101 137 88 137 533 25 64 32 33 80 51 112 56 57 67 78 108 547 73 143 114
14% 15% 14% 16% 14% 12% Flg% 13% 15% 14% 19% 16% 15% 17% 16% 14% 15% 14% 13% 12% 12% 14% 15% 17% 17% 16%
Reheated takeaway food 222 101 121 35 29 37 29 36 57 190 a4 22 6 16 31 15 29 18 24 31 27 46 176 19 31 38
5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Unwashed V@Qd}l& 111 47 64 17 15 27 18 15 19 95 7 4 4 10 14 11 7 23 17 28 83 13 30 13
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% é% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Water 91 46 45 17 19 19 7 13 16 74 9 6 4 4 15 9 17 15 16 75 5 19 20
2% 2% 2% é% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 8% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Egos 91 52 39 30 24 10 8 10 9 79 2 8 1 6 10 5 30 2 8 12 6 24 66 11 14 10
2% 2% 2% 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% * 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
FGHI FGI JRU
YDghull 53 33 21 7 29 12 * 3 2 45 * 6 3 6 6 9 10 2 6 3 3 14 39 14 13
1% 1% 1% 1% 4 1% * * * 1% * 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Gl DFGHI Gl z
Cereal 34 16 18 11 7 3 - 13 * 31 * 2 - - 3 2 5 2 2 5 10 25 8 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * - 2% * 1% * 1% - - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% * *
FGI [} FGI J YZ
Poor ygiene T S T VO S S A S S
J
Milchessiryfoods 5311 1 3 2 1ot R d :
J
Raw meat ¢z 2 - T S S S S A
‘Contaminated/untreated 2 2 - - 1 1 - * 1 - 1 * 1 - - - - - - - 2 - * -
Other 6 5 * 1 2 1 - 1 6 1 1 - 3 * 5 1 2 2
Don't know / not sure 3262 1551 1711 350 528 649 543 505 687 2731 95 272 161 129 365 267 511 293 306 385 74 517 2745 276 578 17
2% 71% 73% 63% 70% 73% 75% 761% 73% 2% 1% 70% 75% 65% 71% 2% 70% 75% 73% 70% 7&% 67% 7\%% 66% 69% 2%
Not answered 2 2 T S S S S S
Sigma 4544 2185 2359 557 759 863 751 684 930 3797 135 393 214 198 512 369 727 388 421 551 631 768 3776 421 835 722
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIGTHIT - JIKTL/M/NTOTPTQTRI
Overlap formulae used

IO~ VW

=XIV]
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HARRIS INTERACTIVE

A585 - FSA CAMPYLOBACTER AWARENESS STUDY
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Base: All UK Adults 16+

This Question Was Weighted To The General Population

Total
(G
Unweighted Base 4540
Weighted Base 4540
Chicken/Poultry 655
14%
Reheated takeaway food 222
5%
Unwashed vegetables 111
e 2%
Water 91
2%
Egos 91
9 2%
Yoghurt 53
o 1%
Cereal 34
1%
Poor hygiene 7
Milkicheesedairy foods 5
Raw meat 4
Contaminated/untreated 2
water =
Other 6
Don't know / ot sure 3262
72%
Not answered 2
Sigma 4544
100%

Q4605 (Q2). Thinking for a moment about Campylobagter specifically, what do you understand to be the main source
o

of Campylobacter food poisoning? Please selec

nly one from the list below.

Page4

Proporlans/Means: CAluTins Tested (8% sk evel) - BIC - DYETFIGTHIKILMINOIP IR ST
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ™ very small base (under 30) inéligible for sig testing

- Aware of
Cities campylobacter
Birming- Edin- Liver- Man-  New- Nottin- She.  South-
Befat  ham Brighton Bristol Cardiff burgh Glasgow Leeds pool  London cheser castle Norwich gham Plymouth ffied ampton  Yes No
®) ©) (©) (5] ) (©) ) (0] V) ) (8] M) (N) ©) ®) Q ®) [C] M
155 175 50 81 80 63 123 98 88 641 201 86 93 87 41 71 73 1409 3131
106* 176* 32% 69* 86* 47+ 125* 125* 87+ 576 218 7 88* 76* 40%* 102* 66* 1267 3273
8 29 7 18 10 21 18 20 66 45 1 10 5 3 12 3 386 269
17% 16% 22% 12% 21% 21% 17% 14% 23% 11% 20% 14% 11% 19% % 11% 4% 31% 8%
R R KR KR R T
1 12 * 4 3 5 5 4 40 12 8 9 7 3 3 7 106 116
1% % 1% 6% 4% 10% 7% 4% 5% % 5% 10% 10% 9% % 3% 11% _X?% 4%
6 1 2 1 5 2 30 4 3 1 5 4 56 55
5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% % ?% 2%
6 4 6 3 1 3 1 13 1 3 1 - 2 40 51
8% 4% 14% JKL(%% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% * 1% 3% 1% 3% - 2% 'SF% 2%
10 - * 1 1 3 4 20 3 1 2 2 - 4 > 28 63
2% 6% - 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 4% 1% 2% 2%
3 - 3 5 5 5 3 1 - - 1 * 15 39
5% 2% - 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 6% 1% 1% 4% - - 1% 1% * 1% 1%
K K KL K
* 3 x - - 2 x 10 2 2 * 1 - 3 - 4 31
* 2% 1% 3% - - 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% * 1% - 3% - * 1%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
T
. . . . 2 . . . . . . . . B . 4 .
s . : : 2% : : : : : 1% : : : : 4 :
K T
. . . . . . ; . , B B . B B . 4
B : s s s s 10 M , N : N N N y 4
;
B : : : : s To s : : : : : : 2
: : : - : - - 2 : : : : - : - ]
;
65 107 19 45 52 29 75 93 53 393 150 50 61 50 31 73 49 614 2649
61% 61% 58% 66% 60% 61% 60% 75% 61% 68% 69% 65% 69% 66% 76% 2% 74% 48% Bé%
- - - - 1 - - - - - - - * 1 1
B - - - 1% - - - - 1% * >
106 176 32 69 86 47 126 125 87 576 218 77 88 76 40 102 66 1271 3273
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4610 (Q3). When preparing raw chicken at home, do you wash it? Table5
Base: All UK Adults 16+
This Question Was Weighted To The General Population
Presence of chil-
Gender Age Region dren in housshold Income
Northern ?om- North North York- Mid- South East of South-
Total Male Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 556465+ England Ireland land Wales Eas West shire lands West England London east  Yes No  Low Middle Upper
@w ® © ©® & " © H [0} (] ® O ~» N © @ Q@ ® © M O ) w X M @
Unweighted Base 4540 2142 2398 596 873 828 712 622 909 3753 208 383 192 191 483 284 695 410 418 582 690 724 3816 365 815 857
Weighted Base 4540 2181 2359 557 757 862 750 684 930 3794 135 391 214 197 511 369 727 388 421 551 630 768 3772 420 835 722
YES(NET) 2795 1422 1373 362 426 455 425 453 675 2350 73 237 132 121 328 245 453 217 265 354 366 480 2314 276 529 433
62% 65% 58% _65% 56% 53% 57% _66% 73% 62% 54% 61% 62% 61% 64% 66% 62% 56% 63% 64%  58% 63% 61% 66% 63% 60%
C EFG EFG DEFGH KR
Yes, adways 1987 1056 931 269 304 303 311 328 472 1661 47 174 102 99 231 173 332 141 189 245 252 352 1635 202 398 292
44%  48% 39%  48% 40% 35% 41% 48% _51% 44% 35% 45% 48% 50% 45% 47%  46%  36% 45%  44%  40% 46% 43%  48%  48%  40%
Cc EF EF EFG R KR KR KR z
Yes, sometimes 808 366 442 92 122 152 114 125 202 689 26 63 30 23 97 72 122 76 75 110 114 129 679 74 130 141
18% 17% 19% 17% 16% 18% 15% 18% Ezg% 18% 19% 16% 14% 11% 19% 20% 17% 20% 18% 20% 18% 17% 18% 18% 16% 20%
No, never 1433 602 831 145 293 344 266 191 193 1176, 55 132 69 62 140 100 221 136 131 153 232 246 1186 113 254 256
32% 28% 35% 26% 39% 40% 36% 28% 21% 31 41%  34% 32% 31% 21% 27% 30%  35% 31% 28% 37% 32% 31% 27% 30% 35%
B DHI DHI DHI 1 JOPQT JOPT X
| don’t eat chicken 313 158 155 51 38 62 59 40 63 269 7 22 13 14 44 23 52 35 26 44 31 41 272 31 52 33
% 7% % é% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% % 5% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% % 9% 6% 8% 5% 5% % 7% 6% 5%
Sigma 4540 2181 2359 557 757 862 750 684 930 3794 135 391 214 197 511 369 727 388 421 551 630 768 3772 420 835 722
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5% fisK Tevel) = BIC - DIETFIGTRIT = JIKTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTTO = VIV = XIV]
Overlap formulae used.
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A585 - FSA CAMPYLOBACTER AWARENESS STUDY
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Base: All UK Adults 16+
This Question Was Weighted To The General Population

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

YES(NET)
Yes, dways
Yes, sometimes

No, never

1 don't eat chicken

Sigma

4540
4540

2795
62%

1987
44%

808
18%

1433
32%

313
%

4540
100%

Q4610 (Q3). When preparing raw chicken at home, do you wash it?

- Aware of
Cities campylobacter

Birming- Edin- Liver- Man-  New- ottin- She.  South
Beffa  ham Brighton Bristol Cardiff burgh Glasgow Leeds pool  London cheser castle Norwich gham Plymouth ffied ampton  Yes No

155
106*

63
59%
32
30%
31
29%
c
37
35%
6
6%

106
100%

175
176+

131
74%
B
104
59%
B
27
5%
40
23%
5
3%

176
100%

50
32+

19
58%

14
44%

32
100%

42
61%
34
29%
8
12%
22
31%
5
8%

69
100%

55
64%

a2
49%
13
15%
26
30%
5
6%

86
100%

63
a7

30
64%
23
8%
7
15%
13
21%
5

10%

a7
100%

125
100%

PropoToneTNEarS: oS TesTed (576 5K level) - B1C - DIETFIGIRIIUMNIOTPIOR ST
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ™ very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

60
48%
20
16%
34
27%
11

9%

125
100%

384
67%

271
47%

113
20%

150
26%

42
%

576
100%

129
59%
98
45%
32
14%
65
30%
24
11%

218
100%

27

35%
5
&%

77
100%

32
2%

14
18%

25
33%

76
100%

40

102*

66
64%
a8
47%
18
17%

29
29%

102
100%

66
100%

1409
1267

720
57%

497
39%

223
18%

451
36%

T

96
8%

1267
100%

3131
3273

2075
63%

S

1490
46%

S

585
18%

982
30%

216
%

3273
100%
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HARRIS INTERACTIVE

A585 - FSA CAMPYLOBACTER AWARENESS STUDY
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Q4615 (Q4). Why do you wash raw chicken? Please select as many of the answers below as apply to you.
Base: All Who Wash Raw Chicken

This Question Was Weighted To The General Population

Presence of chil-
Gender Age Region dren'in household Income
Northern - North North York- Mid-  South South-
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 3544 4554 556465+ England Ireland Jand Wales East West shire lands West Englanu London “east  Yes No  Low Middle Upper
@w ® © ©® & " © H [0} (] ® O ~» N © @ Q@ ® © M O ) w X M @
Unweighted Base 2744 1378 1366 389 496 405 411 396 647 2291 113 223 114 113 299 178 434 234 254 383 396 459 2285 245 496 498
Weighted Base 2795 1422 1373 362 426 455 425 453 675 2350 73 237 132* 121+ 328 245 453 217 265 354 366 480 2314 276 529 433
Toremove dirt on the 1001 548 453 153 181 146 140 142 240 849 29 77 46 48 109 101 166 70 86 142 128 198 803 90 202 185
chicken 36% 3o e A 420 3% C33% 3% 3% d6%  A0% 3! 3% 40% 3!6 4% I 3! S 40% 3% 4l 3% 3 3% 43
It getsrid of germs 993 530 463 165 170 144 144 141 228 847 27 75 45 54 116 95 164 67 78 135 138 200 794 107 201 144
3% I 3% MGk 40w 3% T34 T31% 3w 36 81 3w 3% A 3% I I I 2w 3|6 3/ 4 3% 3% 3% 3%
1 dont ha\/e it ific 922 395 527 85 127 147 143 159 261 769 15 89 49 32 97 86 160 86 9 94 125 141 781 76 168 110
aways 33% 28% 38% 23% 30% 32% 34% 35% 39% 33% 20% 38% 37% 26% 30% 35% 35% 40% 34% 26% 34% 29% 34% 28% 32% 25%
B D) D D DE KT KT K K KT T K K
M mume(/paem/armher 892 446 446 135 147 120 124 147 218 749 22 75 44 31 82 75 145 61 103 127 = 124 156 737 95 168 139
ative doeslaid it 3% 3% 3/ 3% 3w 2% C29% 3 I 3% B1% 3w 3% 5k 2% 3% 3 28% 36 3w 4% 3% 3% 3w 32 3%
1 don't like the smell of 33 141 212 51 57 6L 44 54 8 302 9 17 23 39 20 60 29 23 63 43 63 290 33 84 53
rawchickenwhenithasn't  ~13% 10% ~15% 14% 13% 13% 10% 12% 13%  13% B oo T B Dw B i3 13w %  18%  12% 13% 13%  12% 16% 12%
been washed B L ps ILPS
Idon'tlikethefeel of raw 332 151 180 42 48 74 34 37 97 284 24 18 18 37 22 60 3L 21 52 2 66 266 28 89 44
chicken when it hasn't 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 16% 8% 8% 14% 12% 9% 10% 13% 14% 11% 9% 13% 14% 8% % 12% 14% 11% 10% 17% 10%
been washed GH GH z
It gets rid D' any white 297 171 126 44 78 46 49 26 53 253 7 26 10 6 36 7 55 20 31 7 30 75 222 57 42 43
reSdueinf 1% 1% % 1 d8%  10% 12 6w 8% 1% 0% 11% 8% 5% 11% 15% 12% 9%  12% 11% 8% 1% 100 21% B 10%
|liveflived with someone 217~ 128 88 52 50 5 22 31 36 181 3 16 7 9 28 128 14 29 29 33 6 179 15 47 42
who did it & 9% o%  ddw 1w 5% 5w Tw 5% E 2% 7% 13% 8% 8% 5% 6% 6%  11% 8% 9% 10% % 6% 9%  10%
Toremoveany bloodffeath 42 16 26 4 a 8 5 7 14 a1 1 3 3 5 3 8 8 5 7 5 37 9 6
frs/res duelp g 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% H L I Y % 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
iquids
Habit/aways done it 7 2 5 - 2 - 5 - 7 - - - - 2 - 5 - - - - 7 5 - -
* * * - * - iw - - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - - * 2% - -
J Yz
I've been told | 5 4 2 : M - 2 3 M 2 : 3 - 1 - - - M - - M M 5 M - -
should/recommended * - * N * LR U = 9% 1w - 1% - - - . - - B B * . B ,
st do / just seems the: 3 2 1 - M -1 1 3 - - 1 - - - 1 1 M 1 2 M 2 1
,,gm hirgtodo 3 (] * : : Dok 3 t : : 1w - B s 3 * M : S : S ‘
1 don't prepare raw 2 2 - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 2 -
chlcke’F > * J - 1% - - - * - - 3% - - - - - - * - - ® - - -
Togetridof ice 2 1 1 - . -1 M 2 - - - - - M - - - - 1 - 2 - - -
coating/complete * * * - * - * * * - - - - - * - - - - * - * - - -
o™
Other 5 13 2 7 4 19 - 3 2 2 - M 1 1 19 8
1w 1% 1% * 2% 1w 2% 1% 1% 1w 2% 2% - 2% * * 1% JOQU% i 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know ZI; ZI; 1' - J; - %
J
Notanswered 1 i ' i ' ' ' : i ' ' ' : ' ' ' : i ' ' i ' ' ' 1
Sigma 5095 2551 2544 762 1240 4309 120 548 457 846 388 471 696 674 957 522 1011 779
830 "7 “Thsoe Joow S0dw 1i9w 167 108% '1odw ‘1%  1a9w% 101 104% 180% Toioe 13w 1% 10 178% 300% 64w 100 ‘130% 19% 361% 14o%
oumnsTesled(%rlsklevelj-BC-UNF&HI-JKLMNUPQK TTU = VIW - XTY]
Overlap formulae used. * small bast
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HARRIS INTERACTIVE

A585 - FSA CAMPYLOBACTER AWARENESS STUDY
FIELD PERIOD: 25th MARCH - 10th APRIL 2014

Base: All Who Wash Raw Chicken
This Question Was Weighted To The General Population

. Awar e of
Cities campylobacter
Birming- Edin- Liver- Man- New- Nottin- She- South
Total  Belfass  ham- Brighton Bristol Cardiff burgh Glasgow Leeds 0ol London cheser casle Norwich gham Plymouth flild ampton  Yes No
) ) © ©) (E) F) (©) (H) [0) 8] (K) () ™) N (0) ® Q ®) €] ()
Unweighted Base 2744 84 130 30 50 46 36 80 62 56 427 127 51 58 46 27 42 39 781 1963
Weighted Base 2795 63* 131+ 194 42+ 55+ 30+ 82+ 80* 62+ 384 129¢ 25+ 56+ 46+ 31 6+ 3ar 720 2075
Toremove dirt on the 1001 24 4 4 it 24 7 28 24 22 159 a1 21 22 18 9 30 17 287 714
chicken 36% 37% 349% 23% 279% 4% 23% 34% 30% 35% 2% 31% 6% 399% 20% 30% 5% 51% @ 34%
It getsrid of germs 993 18 a7 5 13 25 7 29 35 21 165 59 17 23 17 14 19 13 272 721
36% 8% 36% 24% 30% 26% 24% 36% 43% 34% 43% 6% 38% 0% 36% 7% 29% 38% 38% 35%
1 don't have a specific 922 9 38 10 9 21 14 23 32 13 95 15 ] 19 21 15 27 15 203 719
reason, 've just aways 33% 13% 29% 529% 22% 38% 7% 29% 1% 21% 25% 35% 20% 349% 5% 8% 1% 6% 28% 3
My mother/parent/another 892 17 22 4 1 19 9 20 15 19 137 26 8 3 11 8 35 15 208 684
refative does/did it 32% 26% 329 20% 25% 34% 29% 25% 18% 31% 3% 20% 19% 60% 24% 26% 53% 43% 29% 33%
1 donitlike the.smell of 353 11 21 3 4 10 4 4 55 20 7 2 6 7 8 9 107 246
au chicken vihen it hasn't 13% 17% 6% 16% 10% 18% 14% 5% % 1% 14% 16% 16% a% 14% 219% 12% 27% 15% 12%
I dun l like the feel of raw 332 14 3 [3 6 3 11 47 17 4 [3 5 6 9 90 242
ghicken whenit hasn't 12% 6% 1% 18% 14% 11% 8% 14% 8% 5% 12% 13% 19% % 13% 15% 9% 26% 12% 12%
It gets nd 0' any white 297 12 14 4 5 9 3 16 12 5 36 13 5 5 [ 6 15 9 87 210
residue in the pan 11% 15% 11% 21% 11% 16% 9% 9% 15% 8% % 10% 12% 10% 12% 20% 22% 26% 12% 10%
1 liveflived with someone 217 3 19 1 7 2 3 30 7 7 8 3 7 10 a7 170
who did it 8% 5% 1a% 6% 2% 13% 6% % 2% % 8% 6% 15% 14% 7% 7% 119% 29% 6% 8%
To remave any blood/feath a2 - - - * - - - 2 5 1 * 1 - * 2 1 14 28
Frdvs due/processing 1% - - - 1% - - - 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
iquid
Habit/always done it 7 - 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 7
4 , A% , , , , , , , , , , , , , 1 4
I've been told | 5 * - - - - 1 - - - - 3 2
should/recommended * 1% - - - - 1% 2% - - - - - =
st do / just seems the: 3 - - * - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 2
rlghl thing to do * - - 2% - - - - * - - B N : : : * g
1 don't prepare raw 2 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 1
chlcka\p b * - - - - 2% - - * - - - - - - - > *
Togetridof e, 2 - - - - - - - : - - - - - - - - 1 1
ag r;[;/ = - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - * i
other 25 * - - - 4 9 - - - - 16
1% H - - - - % 5% 2% - - - - - - - 1% 1%
Don't know 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1
‘ : , , , , 1% , , , : , , , , 1
Not answered 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
4 : : 3% : : N : , s s : : : : : 4
Sigma 5095 97 243 35 60 123 48 141 139 90 739 230 85 18 87 66 148 97 1332 3763
182%  153%  186%  182%  142%  224%  160%  173%  174%  146%  193%  178%  189%  210%  191%  214%  225%  287%  185%  181%
"Proporions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level GTHTITRILTMINTOTPTO)

T
Overlap formulae Used. * small base; ** very smal

Q4615 (Q4). Why do you wash raw chicken? Please select as many of the answers below as apply to you.
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HARRIS INTERACTIVE

A585 - FSA CAMPYLOBACTER AWARENESS STUDY
FIELD PERIOD: 25th MARCH - 10th APRIL 2014

Base: All GB Adults 16+
This Question Was Weighted To The General Population

Analysis of Sample - Great Britain

Analysis of Sample

Presence of chil-
Gender Age Region dren in housshold Income
Norghern ot North North York- Mid- South Eastof South-
Total Male Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 556465+ England Ireland Jand Wales East West shire lands West England London east  Yes No  Low Middle Upper
@w ® © ©® & " © H [0} (] ® O ~» N © @ Q@ ® © M O ) w X M @
Unweighted Base 4540 2142 2398 596 873 828 712 622 909 3753 208 383 192 191 483 284 695 410 418 582 690 724 3816 365 815 857
Weighted Base 4540 2181 2359 557 757 862 750 684 930 3794 135 391 214 197 511 369 727 388 421 551 630 768 3772 420 835 722
Total 4540 2181 2359 557 757 862 750 684 930 3794 135 391 214 197 511 369 727 388 421 551 630 768 3772 420 835 722
Gender
Male 2181 2181 - 285 376 424 366 334 397 1835 61 184 97 88 260 160 350 184 194 284 315 359 1822 193 375 404
8% loge - Sl S how “dSoe A9 A6 Bk S 470 aboe 45w Slo 3w A% 47 oo 52% SCw  d7ee B dbw 43 et
Femae 2359 2359 272 381 437 384 350 533 1959 74 208 117 109 252 209 376 204 228 267 315 408 1950 227 459 319
52% lﬂg% 49% 50% 51% 51% 51% DSZ% 52% 55% 53% 55% 55% 49% 57% 52% 53% 54% 48% 50% 53% 52% 52\% 5%% 44%
Age
6% 557 285 272 557 - - - ars 14 47 22 45 64 51 82 29 38 80 86 170 88 78 83 50
12% “13% 12% _100% - - - - 13%  10% 12% 10% 23% 13% 14% 11% 7% 9% 15% 14% 2%  10% 19% 10% 7%
EFGHI R ooy R R R W 374
2534 757 376 381 7 - - - 639 15 56 46 30 91 61 139 43 54 100 120 204 554 89 152 129
1% “17% 16% 100% - - 7% 1% 14% 22% 15% 18% 1/% _19% 11%  13% 18% 19%  27% 150 21% 18% 18%
DFGHI R KRS R KRS R RS w
3544 862 424 437 - 862 - -8 35 68 40 32 96 83 135 50 8 118 119 220 641 52 128 179
19% 19% 19% - 100% - - - 19% 26% 17% 19% 16% 19% 22% 19% 13% 20% 21% 19% 29% 17% 12% 15% 25%
DEGHI R R R R R w XY
2554 750 366 384 - 50 - 602 % 76 35 25 91 48 96 84 9% 8 719 123 627 59 144 140
7% “17% 16% - 100% - 16%  27% 20% 16% 13% 18% 13% 13% _22%  23% 15% 13%  16%  17% 14% 17% 19%
DEFHI INOPQTU U IPQU INPQTU
55-64 684 334 350 - - 684 - 544 30 69 38 2 65 41 93 59 72 86 108 32 651 67 119 120
15% 15% 15% - o 100% - Ta% 22% 18% 18% 10% 13% 11% 13% 15%  17% 16% 17% % 1t 16% 14% 17%
DEFGI INOPQ v
65+ 930 397 533 - - 930 816 5 75 33 45 104 86 180 123 77 83 17 18 912 75 209 106
20% "18% 23% - o 100% 2% % 19% 16% 23% 20% 23% o 18% 15% 19% 2%  24% 18% 25% 15%
B DEFGH KT K K K K KT KMTU Jkamostu K K K v Xz
Region
England 3794 1835 1959 475 639 718 602 544 816 3794 - 197 511 369 727 388 421 551 630 641 3154 347 693 617
84% ~ B4%  83% 85% B84% B83% 80% B0% B8% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  83%  84% 83% 83%  85%
GH KM KIM™ KM KLM KLM~ KLM~ KM KM KLM
Northern Irefand 135 6L 74 14 15 35 36 30 5 - - - - - - - - - - 2 114 8 32 21
So I I 2% e Cdw Ee 4w - - - - - - - - - 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
p—
Scotland 301 184 208 47 56 68 76 69 75 91 - - - - 69 323 43 66 50
9% 8% 9% 8% % 8% 10% 10% 8% - 100% - - - - - - - 9% 9% 10% 8% %
Wales 214 97 117 22 46 40 35 38 33 - - 14 - - - - - - - 35 179 19 44 34
5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% - - 100% - - - - - - - 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
North East 197 88 109 45 30 32 25 20 45 197 - 197 - - - - - - 33 164 20 40 21
A A s B Caw an 3% 3% 5w % - 00% - - - - - - - 1% 4% 5% 5% 3%
e et
North West 511 260 252 64 91 96 91 65 104 511 - - - - su - - - 9 48 68 111 74
T1% ‘12% 1% 1206 12% 11% 12% 10% 11%  13% - 100% - - o % Tgw 13% 0%
nronsty v
Yorkshire 369 160 209 51 61 83 48 41 86 369 - - - - 69 - - 74 296 31 66 69
8% 1% 9% 9% 8% 10% 6% 6% 9%  10% - - - - - 100% - - - - - 10% 8% 7% 8% 10%
prip— sneesers
Midlands 727 350 376 82 139 135 96 93 180 727 - - - - - 27 - - - - 120 607 76 147 103
low “Tow “ie% 1% igw lew 13w Lo 19 10% - - - - - 100% - - - - Te%  16% 18% 18% 14%
‘South West 388 184 204 29 43 50 84 59 123 388 - - - - - - - 388 - 44 344 41 80 63
9% 8% 9% 5% 6% 6% _11% 9% _13% 10% o 100% - 6% 9% 10% 10% 9%
DEF DEFH wumnorostu HamorgsTy v
East of England 421 194 228 38 54 85 96 72 77 421 - - - - - - - 75 346 33 69 ST
9% 9% 10% 7% 7% 10% DlEs\% 10% 8% - - - - - - - - - - 10% 9% 8% 8% 8%
Jrm— xumonary
London 551 284 267 80 100 118 84 86 83 551 - - - - - - - - 551 ) 461 38 81 109
L0 e T 1% 1% e 1 1% O % - - - - - - - - - T00% - % T% on 10%
wmororss st
Southeast 630 315 315 86 120 119 79 108 117 630 - - - - - - - - - - 630 112 518 42 100 120
T “idoe 1 T g L% 1lw 1w 13 7% - - - - - - - - - Moo i Ciase 10w 12 e
prm— susmrest
Presence of children in household
Yes 768 359 408 170 204 220 123 32 18 641 22 69 35 33 93 74 120 44 75 90 112 768 - 138 250 256
17% 16% 17% 30% 27% 26% 16% 5% 2% 17% 16% 18% 16% 17% 18% 20% 16% 11% 18% 16% 18% 100% - 33% 30% 36%
GHI GHI GHI  HI i R R R R w
No 3772 1822 1950 388 554 641 627 651  9l2 3154 114 323 179 164 418 296 607 344 346 461 518 - 3772 281 585 466
83% ~ 84%  83% 0% /3% 74% _84% 95% 8%  83%  BA% 82% B84% 83% B2% B0% B84% 89%  82% 84% 82% - 100% 67% 70%  64%
DEF DEFG DEFGH JOPU v
Income
Low 420 193 227 18 o 52 59 67 75 347 8 43 19 20 68 31 76 41 33 38 42 138 281 420 -
9%  O% 10% 1d% 12% 6% 8% 10% 8% 9% 6% 11% 9% 10% 13% 8% 10% 11% 8% 1% 7%  18% 7% 100% -
FGI F F JKSTU w Yz
Middle 835 375 459 83 152 128 144 119 209 693 32 66 44 40 111 66 147 80 69 81 100 250 585 835
% e To% 1% 2% 1s% C10% 1me 23%  18% 2% 16 20% 20 2% 18% 20% 2% 1% I1S%  1e% 3w 15% 100%
Upper 722 404 319 50 129 179 140 120 106 617 21 50 34 21 74 69 103 63 57 109 120 256 466 - 722
Tow 18% 14% 9% Lr% 21% 19% 18% 11%  16%  15% 13% 16% 10% 14% 19% 14% 16%  14% 20% 19%  33%  12% - - 100%
c o DI DI DI Q"IN w XY
Columns Tested (5% risk evel) - BIC - DIETFIGTHIT - JIRTLIMINTOTPTQIRTSTTIU - VIW = XY

Overlap formulae used.
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Pag Tabl
e e Title
1 1 4600 ng). We would now like %ou to answer some questions on food hé/giene and safety. Please look at the list of
ifferent types of food poisoning below; which had you heard of before today?

This Question Was Weighted To The General Population

2 2 824600 (Q1). We would now like %ou to answer some questions on food hygiene and safety. Please look at the list of
ifferent types of food poisoning below; which had you heard of before today?
This Question Was Weighted To The General Population

3 3 4605 (Q2). Thinking for a moment about Campylobacter specifically, what do you understand to be the main source
of Campylobacter food poisoning? Please select only one from the list below.
This Question Was Weighted To The General Population

4 4 Q4605 (Q2). Thinking for a moment about Campylobacter specifically, what do you understand to be the main source
of Campylobacter food poisoning? Please select only one from the list below.
This Question Was Weighted To The General Population

5 5 94610 (Q3). When preparing raw chicken at home, do you wash it?
his Question Was Weighted To The General Population

6 6 ?4_610 (Q3). When preparing raw chicken at home, do you wash it?
his Question Was Weighted To The General Population

7 7 94_615 (Q4). WVI\*P/ do you wash raw chicken? Please select as many of the answers below as apply to you.
his Question Was Weighted To The General Population

8 8 ?4_615 (Q4). vac)/ do you wash raw chicken? Please select as many of the answers below as apply to you.
his Question Was Weighted To The General Population

9 9 Analysis of Sample L
Analysis of Sample - Great Britain .
This Question Was Weighted To The General Population
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